

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8531

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

13 October 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to FOI requests.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

- 1. The Number of FOIs you received in the last financial year 2022/2023?*
- 2. Your compliance numbers for the 20 working days for 2022/23?*
- 3. The number of FOI staff full-time equipment staff broken down by banding?*
- 4. Who do the FOI team report to, ie dept or directorate?*
- 5. Do you have a company secretary?*

Trust response:

1. 773
2. 432
3. One, Band 5
4. Head of Information Governance, Business Support Services Directorate
5. Yes